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NURSE PRACTITIONER COURSES

1011. SHRI JOSE K. MANI:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently launched two new nurse practitioner courses and a web-based live register of nursing staff to ensure optimum usage of trained manpower;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the system and method of web-based live register of nursing staff; and

(c) whether two new nursing practitioner courses provide any job guarantee after their successful completion, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a) & (b): Government has recently launched one course, Nurse Practitioner in Critical Care.
A web based Live Registrar for nurses has also been launched which will help Nurses in primary registration; updating their qualification; reciprocal registration (i.e. migration to other states);
etc.

(c): Nurse Practitioners in Critical Care will provide opportunity for nurse to work in tertiary care and multispeciality hospital

